

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project/Contract Number: 80002271 / 9591

Project Title: <u>Water Main Replacement in the Area of SW</u> Boulevard to Main Street, W. 43rd Street to Pershing Avenue

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. (CMT) ("Prime Contractor") agrees to enter into a contractual agreement

with IBC Traffic, Inc. (IBC) ("WBE Subcontractor"), who will provide the following goods/services

in connection with the above-referenced contract:

(Insert a brief narrative describing the goods/services to be provided. Broad categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of the NAICS Codes in which WBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in this Letter of Intent to Subcontract not being accepted.)

Provide traffic control and surface investigations along SW Boulevard from 24th Street to 29th Street in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri.

for an estimated amount of **\$14,470.00** or **1.38%** of the total estimated contract value.

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City

of Kansas City's Human Relations Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime

Contractor agrees to utilize WBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and WBE

Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein,

contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor.

		Jay Pllod	
Signature: Prime Contractor		Signature: WBE Subcontractor	
Julie Jenson		Jeff Pollock	
Print Name		Print Name	
CMT Office Manager	6/6/2023	COO	6-12-23
Title	Date	Title	Date